UL Ultraviolet Equipment
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
1902
Table-of-ContentsWebRegistration
Lamps
97602-12
UV lamp 97602-30

09815-00
*Intensity is measured at a distance of 6" (15 cm).        †For dual-wavelength lamps, order one replacement tube for each wavelength.        ‡These 30-watt lamps use two 15-watt tubes.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Wattage Wavelength
(nm)
Intensity*
(µW/cm2)
Dimensions
(W x H x D)
Lamps; 115 VAC, 50 Hz Lamps; 230 VAC, 60 Hz Replacement tubes Replacement filters
Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price
4 watts
254 340
107⁄8" x 35⁄16" x 25⁄16"
KH-09815-34 KH-09815-35 KH-09815-36 KH-09815-37
365 400 KH-09815-30  KH-09815-31  KH-09815-32  KH-09815-33
254
365
265
350  KH-09815-38†   KH-09815-39†  KH-09815-36  KH-09815-37  KH-09815-32
6 watts
 254 710
107⁄8" x 35⁄16" x 25⁄16"
KH-09815-44  KH-09815-45  KH-09815-46  KH-09815-47
312 505 KH-09815-48  KH-09815-49  KH-09815-50  KH-09815-47
365 610 KH-09815-40  KH-09815-41  KH-09815-42  KH-09815-43
254
312
400
505  KH-09815-19†   KH-09815-21†  KH-09815-46  KH-09815-47  KH-09815-50
254
365
400
610  KH-09815-51†   KH-09815-52†  KH-09815-46  KH-09815-47  KH-09815-42
312
365
505
610  KH-09815-17†   KH-09815-18†  KH-09815-50  KH-09815-47  KH-09815-42
15 watts
254 730
195⁄8" x 55⁄16" x 33⁄4"
KH-09815-03  KH-09815-04  KH-09815-59  KH-09815-27
312 1000 KH-09815-05  KH-09815-06  KH-09815-63  KH-09815-27
365 1100 KH-09815-00  KH-09815-01  KH-09815-55  KH-09815-26
30 watts‡
254 1780
193⁄4" x 57⁄8" x 4"
KH-09815-13  KH-09815-14  KH-09815-59  KH-09815-29
312 3000 KH-09815-22  KH-09815-23  KH-09815-63  KH-09815-29
365 2300 KH-09815-07  KH-09815-08  KH-09815-55  KH-09815-28
254
365
930
1350
 KH-09815-24†   KH-09815-25†  KH-09815-59  KH-09815-29  KH-09815-55
100 watts 254 3400 157⁄8" x 33⁄8" x 2" KH-09815-83  KH-09815-84  KH-09815-85  KH-09815-86
Catalog number Type Price
For 4-, 6-, 50-, and 100-watt lamps
KH-09815-90 Stand**
KH-09815-93 Handle
KH-09815-94 Bracket
For 15- and 30-watt lamps
KH-09815-95 Stand
Lamp Holders
**Stand is not for use with 100-watt models.
ULUltraviolet Equipment
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com

365 500 KH-97607-20  KH-97607-25
254/302/365 630/640/500 KH-97607-30  KH-97607-35
Specifications & Ordering Information
*Intensity is measured at 3"
Three-Wave Ultraviolet Lamps
Longwave, shortwave, and midrange UV light in one lamp
These patented lamps are lightweight and designed for hand or stationary use. Select
the desired wavelength with a simple turn of the dial. Reflector surfaces mounted behind
each tube provide maximum UV light for fluorescence applications—ideal for use in
microbiology or in mineral and substance identification.
What’s included: three tubes, 8-ft cord, and U.S. standard three-prong plug.
Ultraviolet Germicidal Lamps
A low-cost choice for destroying bacteria, molds, yeasts, and viruses
Help prevent contamination in your research laboratories, food factories, and white rooms
with these germicidal lamps. They emit 254 nm UV light for efficient destruction of bacteria,
molds, yeast, and viruses. Replace starter and tubes at the same time.
What’s included: a 6-ft cord and a plug; the 220 VAC models have a European plug.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Tube life: 2000 hours
Accessories
KH-97607-70 Lamp stand, fits all models
Replacement Tubes
Cat. no. Wavelength Price
KH-97607-50 254 nm
KH-97607-51 302 nm
KH-97607-52 365 nm
KH-97607-54 White
†Intensity is measured at 61⁄2 feet.      ‡Order two replacement tubes.      **Lamps include fixation bracket.
Wattage Wavelength
(nm)
Intensity††
(µW/cm2)
Dimensions
(W x H x D)
115 VAC, 60 Hz 230 VAC, 50 Hz
Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price
4 watts 254, 302,
365 nm
1070 3" x 91⁄2" x 41⁄2" KH-97609-00 KH-97609-05
6 watts 1858 3" x 121⁄2" x 41⁄2" KH-97609-10  KH-97609-15
8 watts 1670 3" x 151⁄2" x 41⁄2" KH-97609-20  KH-97609-25
††Intensity readings were taken at 3" from approximate center.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Intensity†
(µW/cm2)
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
Lamps; 115 VAC, 60 Hz Lamps; 230 VAC, 50 Hz Replacement tubes Replacement filters
Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price
31 20" x 51⁄2" x 4.6" KH-97505-00** KH-97505-05** KH-09815-59 KH-09815-9976 KH-97505-10**  KH-97505-15**  KH-09815-59‡
60 38" x 51⁄2" x 41⁄4" KH-97505-20  KH-97505-25  KH-97505-80  KH-97505-90  152 KH-97505-30  KH-97505-35  KH-97505-80‡
UL Ultraviolet Equipment
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
1906

KH-97605-80 Exposure stand for 15-watt bench lamps.
One adjustable shelf. Measures 20" W x 13" H x 6" D
Specifications & Ordering Information
Wattage Wavelength
(nm)
Dimensions
(W x H x D)
Lamps; 115 VAC, 60 Hz Lamps; 230 VAC, 50 Hz Replacement tubes
Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price
15 watts 254 193⁄4" x 41⁄2" x 6" KH-97605-00 KH-97605-05 KH-97605-50
365 KH-97605-10  KH-97605-15  KH-09819-10
20 watts 254 24" x"41⁄4" x 6" KH-97615-00  KH-97615-05  KH-97615-50
365 KH-97615-10  KH-97615-15  KH-97615-51
20 watts 254 513⁄4" x 61⁄2" x 5" KH-97605-30  KH-97605-35  KH-97605-54
365 KH-97605-40  KH-97605-45  KH-97605-52
Lamps
BioLite™ MultiSpectral Source
Use in animal studies, medical imaging, and other industrial inspection applications
l	Choose from one or two flexible gooseneck light guides
l	Interchangeable optional emission filters for excitation of samples
l	Low noise/vibration without transmitting vibrations to the specimens
The BioLite multispectral source is a 150-watt quartz halogen, visible light source designed
for use with fiber optic bundles. The six-position mechanical dimmer permits variable
intensity range from 0 to 100%. The closed optical path tightly controls the output
spectrum, allowing for consistent repeatable measurements for many applications.
Filters can be easily exchanged for monochromatic light output.
BioLite kit 97600-30, -32 is used for in vivo studies. Kit includes articulated
lights, bifurcated fiber optic cables mounted to platform tray, excitation
filters 97600-62 and -64, and an emission filter.
Order excitation filters separately. Standard filters offer broad-band light
for contrast enhancement of objects observed in the lab or inspection bench.
Specialty filters feature excitation spectra for in vivo/in vitro fluorescence.
Accessories
KH-97600-70 Replacement visible light
source, 150-watt quartz halogen
KH-97600-72 Replacement chrome
gooseneck fiber bundle, single
KH-97600-74 Replacement chrome
gooseneck fiber bundle, bifurcated
Catalog number Description No. of light guides Power (VAC, Hz) Price
KH-97600-20 BioLite multispectral source 2 115, 50/60
KH-97600-22 230, 50/60
KH-97600-24 BioLite multispectral source 1 115, 50/60
KH-97600-26 230, 50/60
Specifications & Ordering Information
Overall dimensions: 9"L x 7"W x 81⁄2"H	 Light guide(s): flexible chrome plated metal tubing, 18"L x 0.72" dia
Light source: 150-watt halogen type EKE
Catalog number Filter type Application Price
Standard excitation filters
KH-97600-40 Green Increases for red/blue objects
KH-97600-42 Blue Enhances red/yellow objects
KH-97600-44 Red Darkens green/blue objects
KH-97600-46 Yellow As safelight with photoresist materials
Specialty excitation filters
KH-97600-62 370 to 430 nm  Excitation for BFP and CFP
KH-97600-64 422 to 478 nm Excitation for GFP and CY2
Excitation filters
97600-20
Search online for all our new items—
product lines are continually updated!

4 x 15 watts 365 2000 205⁄8" x 17" x 113⁄8" KH-09818-62 KH-09818-63 KH-09815-55 KH-09818-64
254/365† 900/1050 KH-09818-70  KH-09818-71  KH-09815-59  KH-09818-67
Specifications & Ordering Information
Cabinet 09818-60 with two 6-watt
lamps 09815-51 sold on page 1904.
 Ultraviolet Viewing Cabinet
Customize a viewing cabinet with the wavelengths you require
Design your own cabinet for fluorescent analysis—just install any of the 6-watt UV lamps
sold on page 1904. Cabinet accommodates two 6-watt lamps of the same or different
wavelengths.
What’s included: a black curtain and a UV absorbing shield beneath the viewing port
to protect your eyes from UV radiation. Housing is ABS plastic. Cabinet measures
121⁄4"W x 111⁄2"H x 93⁄4"D.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Catalog
number Wattage Wavelength
(nm)
Dimensions
(W x H x D) Price
KH-09818-60 2 x 6 watts Dependent on tubes 121⁄4" x 111⁄2" x 93⁄4"
KH-09818-61 Replacement UV absorber shield
Specifications & Ordering Information
Catalog
number Description Wattage Wavelength
(nm)
Dimensions
(W x H x D) Price
KH-97604-00 Lab cabinet 4 watts 254 101⁄2" x 12" x 9"KH-97604-02 Field cabinet 6 watts 365
97604-00
 Deluxe Ultraviolet Viewing Cabinets
All models include white-light bulb for normal observation
l	Select from 365 and 254/365-nm wavelengths
Excellent for reading thin layer chromatography plates and fluorescent analysis in chemistry,
biology, geology, and mineralogy. Select from 365-nm and 254/365-nm dual wavelength
model (each wavelength can be switched on and off independently). The 365-nm models
are especially suited for industrial and electronic quality control.
Removable bottom panel is ideal for use with 200 x 200 mm or larger fluorescent table
(see page 2246). Viewing port has an absorber shield to protect your eyes from UV light.
Cabinets also include a white-light bulb for normal observation. All models feature
a lightweight ABS plastic housing.
What’s included: four 15-watt UV tubes, white-light bulb, absorber shield, and starter.
For ChromaDoc-It®
TLC Imaging Systems
Click
Here
ULUltraviolet Equipment
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
1909
Table-of-ContentsWebRegistration
 Dual-Intensity Ultraviolet Transilluminators
High-performance UV transilluminators for high intensity performance
*Intensity measured at the surface of the table.
Accessories
KH-28100-00  Gel supporting plate transports electrophoresis gels to
UV tables for viewing. Measures 185⁄16"W x 91⁄4"D. Note: does not
transmit shortwave 254-nm light
UVP UV-to-White Converter Plates
Unique phosphored Plexiglas® assembly with a white
diffuser converts UV to white light. Plates work with many
transilluminators in the 302 to 312 nm range. View protein gels,
Coomassie® blue-stained media, or silver-stained media.
Catalog number Work area Price
KH-09814-98 20 x 40 cm
KH-09814-99 21 x 26 cm
Filter area Wattage Wavelength
(nm)
Intensity*
(µW/cm2)
Lamps Replacement tubes Replacement filters
Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price Cat. no. Price
20 x 20 cm 6 x 8 watts 312 10000 KH-09814-01 KH-09814-04 KH-09814-02
21 x 26 cm 312 10000 KH-09814-06  KH-09814-11  KH-09814-08
20 x 20 cm 6 x 15 watts
254 7800 KH-97500-00  KH-09815-59  KH-09814-52
312 8000 KH-97500-10  KH-09815-63  KH-09814-52
365 7000 KH-97500-20  KH-09815-55  KH-09814-57
254/312 8500 KH-97500-21  KH-09815-59  KH-09814-52
20 x 35 cm 6 x 15 watts
254 7800 KH-97500-30  KH-09815-59  KH-09814-60
312 10000 KH-97500-40  KH-09815-63  KH-09814-60

(not included) or optional 110 VAC adapter.
Includes a removable counting grid.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Specifications & Ordering Information
14211-04
97504-20
Wattage Filter
 area
Dimensions
(W x H x D)
Lamps; 115 VAC, 60 Hz Lamps; 230 VAC, 50 Hz Replacement tubes
Catalog number Price Catalog number Price Catalog number Price
2 x 8  watts 21 x 26 cm 131⁄4" x 41⁄4" x 91⁄2" KH-09814-00† KH-09814-05† KH-97607-54
4 x 14 watts 36 x 43 cm 16" x 41⁄4" x191⁄8 " KH-09814-10‡  KH-09814-15‡  KH-97607-53
Design your own photodocumentation
system to permanently record your results.
See our "Electrophoresis" section on
pages 401–413.
401–413
†These transilluminators require two identical tubes.            ‡These transilluminators require four identical tubes.
UV-Protective
Wraparound Face Shield
l	Full-length, wrap-around shield sits
away from face for easy breathing.
Optically clear window of 0.06" thick
polycarbonate meets ANSI standard
Z87.1—protects against UV radiation
from 200 to 360 nm. Adjustable
headband.
Compliance: ANSI Z87.1,
29 CFR Part 1910.1030
EK-06767-00
Wraparound
face shield
ULUltraviolet Equipment
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
1911
Table-of-ContentsWebRegistration
High-Capacity Ultraviolet Sterilizer
l Supplies disinfected water at a rate of 10 GPM
This sterilizer destroys 99.9% of bacteria without adding chemicals to
the water. It features a monitoring system that alerts you when the
UV lamp has burned out. UV lamp disinfecting life is approximately
9000 hours. Sterilizer has 3⁄4" NPT(F) inlet and outlet connections.
What’s included: 5 feet of polypropylene tubing, brackets, hardware
for wall mounting, and 6-ft cord (120 VAC unit includes three-prong plug). 99280-20
Cat. no. Power Price
EK-99280-20 120 VAC, 60 Hz
EK-99280-25 220 VAC, 50 Hz
EK-99280-51 Replacement UV bulb
for 99280-20 and -25
Specifications & Ordering Info
Dimensions: 51⁄2"W x 25"H x 51⁄2"D
Crosslinkers
09814-43
39462-00
39462-10
UV Translinker
UV crosslinker and transilluminator in one self-contained space-saving unit
l	Crosslinker uses 254 nm UV tube which provides uniform radiation for crosslinking
DNA or RNA to membranes
l	������Transilluminator uses 302 nm UV tube in Hi/Lo intensity styles
The translinker has all of the features of the crosslinker and utilizes shortwave UV in
the crosslinker chamber. On/Off controls for the transilluminator are included on the
crosslinker panel. The 115 VAC model is ETL/ETLc certified, and the 230 VAC model is
CE certified. Transilluminator portion carries a 2-year warranty while crosslinker portion
carries a 1-year warranty.
What’s included: shortwave UV crosslinker and transilluminator built into the crosslink
cabinet, UV blocking cover (included with the transmitter),
8-ft power cord with plug, and membrane touch pad.
Catalog number Filter area Power Price
KH-09814-43 20 x 20 cm 115 VAC, 60 Hz
KH-09814-45 230 VAC, 50 Hz
KH-97607-50 Replacement UV tube, 8 watt, 254 nm
KH-97607-51 Replacement UV tube, 8 watt, 302 nm
Specifications & Ordering Information 09814-43 09814-45
UV Crosslinkers
Microprocessor-controlled UV sensor feedback system ensures maximum energy efficiency
l	Available with interchangeable shortwave, midrange, and longwave tubes
l	Preset and manual controls for UV or time exposure settings
l	Small footprint saves valuable benchtop space
UV crosslinking procedure optimizes the use of the UV energy while ensuring that crosslinking
is consistent. Internal UV sensor is calibrated with traceability to NIST (or NPL in UK and
Europe) standards. Change the wavelength for different applications by changing the UV
tube (order separately) and corresponding UV wavelength calibration sensor. Other features
include preset or user-selected UV exposure and time, internal safety system with automatic
shutoff, large LED that displays remaining time or energy, and a UV-blocking clear viewing
window. The 115 VAC model is ETL/ETLc certified, and the 230 VAC model is CE certified.
Use shortwave (254 nm) for sterilization, uniform radiation for crosslinking DNA or RNA
to membranes after Northern or Southern blots, dot blotting, and colony or plaque lifts.
Other applications include nicking ethidium bromide stained DNA in agarose gels and
gene mapping for creating cleavage-inhibiting thymine dimers. Use midrange (302 nm) for
phototherapy, UV crosslinking and curing, and gradient sampling. Use longwave (365 nm)
for UV curing, photochemistry, and immunology research.
What's included: 8-ft power cord with plug (three-prong plug on 115 VAC models;
standard European plug on 230 VAC models).
Catalog number Wavelength (nm) Power (VAC, Hz) Price
Replacement tubes
Catalog number Price
EK-39462-00* 254 115, 60 EK-97607-50EK-39462-05* 230, 50
EK-39462-10†
254 115, 60  EK-97607-50  EK-39462-12† 230, 50
EK-39462-18 302 115, 60  EK-97608-58  EK-39462-20 230, 50
EK-39462-14 365 115, 60  EK-97607-52  EK-39462-16 230, 50
Specifications & Ordering Information
Dimensions
Chamber: 10"W x 5"H x 12"D	 Overall: 155⁄8"W x 83⁄4"H x 133⁄4"D
*With swing-out door      †With pull-down drawer

Sensor dimensions: 21⁄8"L x 13⁄4"W x 3⁄4"H              Battery life: 120 hours
 Digital Radiometers
Specifications & Ordering Information
09811-54
 Microprocessor-Controlled Radiometer
Catalog number KH-09811-50 KH-09811-54 KH-09811-56 KH-09811-58
Description Standard
radiometer
Radiometer with HOLD button
and recorder output
Wavelength 365 nm 254 nm 312 nm 365 nm
Ranges 0 to 19.99
mW/cm2
0.000 to 1.999, 2.00 to 19.99, and
20.0 to 80.0 mW/cm2, autoranging
Sensor accuracy ±7% ±5%
Half bandwidth 330 to 375 nm 241 to 270 nm 300 to 325 nm 347 to 377 nm
Calibration center 365 nm 254 nm 312 nm 365 nm
Display 31⁄2-digit LCD 31⁄2-digit LCD
Display accuracy ±0.5% full-scale ±0.5% full-scale
Recorder output None 0 to 800 mV
Price
Sensor filter screens out visible
and infrared light for accuracy
l	Interchangable sensors eliminate
need for manual calculations
l	Measures energy and intensity
Radiometer measures values of 254, 312,
or 365 nm ultraviolet radiation. Meter
stores minimum and maximum intensity
readings to allow comparison of values.
Analog recorder output allows you to
make a permanent record of your
readings; HOLD function makes reading
easier.
What’s included: carrying case.
Order sensors and batteries separately.
Catalog
number
Sensor
type
Wavelength
(nm)
Intensity
µw/cm2 Price
KH-09819-71 Longwave 365 20 to 6000
KH-09819-72 Shortwave 254 20 to 12,000
Ultraviolet Intensity Meters
Choose a longwave or shortwave
model—each model has two switch-
selectable ranges. Do not use these

KH-97503-00 Microprocessor
radiometer
Ordering Information KH-97503-50 Sensor, 254 nm
KH-97503-52 Sensor, 312 nm
KH-97503-54 Sensor, 365 nm
KH-09376-01 Batteries, 1.5 V AA. Pack of 4
ULUltraviolet Equipment
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
1913
Table-of-ContentsWebRegistration
Radiometers
Accessories
KH-97651-26 Attenuator, 10:1
KH-09376-04 Replacement batteries, 9 V.
Pack of 4
Catalog number Wavelength Price
KH-97651-20 254 nm
KH-97651-22 365 nm
KH-97651-24 302 nm
Sensors
UVX Digital Ultraviolet Intensity Meter
With interchangeable NIST-traceable sensors
This radiometer is used to monitor the useful life of any UV light source by measuring lamp irradiance. It
operates with a 9 V battery for up to 120 hours. Select three intensity ranges: 0 to 20 mW/cm2, 0 to 2000 µW/
cm2, and 0 to 200 µW/cm2. Optional 10:1 attenuator extends the reading range up to 200 mW/cm2.
Choose one of the three interchangeable sensors for measuring 254 nm, 302 nm, or
365 nm ultraviolet wavelengths. All sensors are calibrated with NIST traceability, and are ±5% accurate. The
3-ft cable length is ideal for measuring UV in remote locations. Sensors are not included; order separately
below. We recommend that the sensors are recalibrated every six months; call our Application Specialists
for detailed information.
Catalog number Description Price
KH-97651-10 Digital UV intensity meter
Specifications & Ordering Information
Ranges: 0 to 20 mW/cm2, 0 to 2000 µW/cm2, 0 to 200 µW/cm2
Accuracy: ±2%
Display: 31⁄2-digit LCD
Sensor accuracy: ±5%
Power: 9 V battery (not included)
Dimensions: 61⁄2"L x 33⁄6"W x 2"H
Specifications & Ordering Information
Cat. no. Description Inputs Datalogging Power Price
KH-97650-02
Radiometers
1 No 4 AA batteries
KH-97650-00 2 1 minute
to 2 hours*
4 AA batteries,
AC/DC charger†
Dual-input